

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Appeal against Ld. Registrar's Order dated 04.3.2016 and
application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2317 OF 2007

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

KAILA KUMAR PALIWAL & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2007, when their Lordships were pleased to allow the same in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment. (Copy of the Judgment dated 02.05.2007 is annexed as Annexures A-6 in the appeal paper books, i.e., I.A. No. 3).

It is further submitted that Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate for the respondent has on 21.01.2016 filed an application for clarification of Judgment dated 02.05.2007 which was lodged by the Ld. Registrar (Misc.) on 04.03.2016 under Order XV Rule 5 of Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Now, Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate has on 05.07.2016 filed an appeal against the Ld. Registrar's Order dated 04.03.2016 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal as there is 113 days delay in filing the appeal. Appeal and application are registered as I.A. Nos. 3 & 4. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books).

It is lastly submitted that original appeal paper books have been weeded out as per the prevailing practice of this Registry and Counsel for the petitioner has supplied the fresh appeal paper books.

The appeal alongwith application in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

Copy to: 1.Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2.Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
62, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR