

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. NOS. 3 & 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2317/2007

RAJASTHAN P.S.C.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAILA KUMAR PALIWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against ld. registrar's order dated 04.03.2016 and c/delay in filing appeal against ld. registrar's order and office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. D. Sharma,Adv.

For Applicant Dr. Vijendra Mahndiyan,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Awasthi,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay in filing appeal against Registrar's order is condoned.

I.A. containing the appeal against Registrar's order dated 04.03.2016 is dismissed as one sans merits.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Madhu Narula)
Court Master